| FORM PTO-1595  |   |
|--|---|
| (Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office   |
| Tab settings > > > 100838  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.                                    |   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  OPR/EINANCE  Name: Wang Laboratories, Inc.  |
| BT Commercial Corporation  | Internal Address:   |
| 9-21-98  | internal Address.   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address: 600 Technology Park Drive   |
| Assignment Merger  |   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | City Billerica, State MA ZIP 01821-4130   |
| Other Release of Security Interest   | Country   |
| Execution Date: 5/2/97   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application       | n, the execution date of the application is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s) (4,570,258)  |
|  | PTO Document ID No. 100742029   |
| Additional numbers attac   | ched? Yes X No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
|  |   |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00   |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  |   |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  | ☑ Enclosed  |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:   |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address:  12400 Wilshire Blvd.   | <ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>  |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)           |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)           |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)           |
| Name: ZAFMAN LLP  Internal Address:  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:   |

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0277** 

**FORM PTO-1595** ≀er Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 742029 Tab settings □ □ □ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wang Laboratories, Inc. BT Commercial Corporation Internal Address: \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\bigcup \cdot \text{Yes} \) \(\text{No}\) Street Address: 600 Technology Park Drive 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Billerica, State MA ZIP 01821-4130 Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest Country Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,570,258 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & Name: ZAFMAN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \_\_\_40.00 Internal Address: . Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd. 7th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 02-2666 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Anthony DeSanctis Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 042 0.P4672

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0278

508 967 3930 TO BRA SON & PRESS P.02/04

MAY 02 '97 15:49 TO-15089673930-284016 FROH-LUSKIN, STERN & EISLER LLP

MAY 02 '97 17:32 FR WANG CORP, LEGAL

T-472 P.02/04 F-051

A. APPOR DESIGNATION AND ACTUAL TO A SERVICE AND A SERVICE ACTUAL TO A SERVICE ACTUAL

## RELEASE

WHEREAS, Wang Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") granted a security interest to BT Commercial Corporation, as agent (the "Agent") in all of its intellectual property, including patents, patent applications, tradsmarks and trademark applications pursuant to a certain Borrower Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 30, 1995, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1995 and recorded at Reel 7377 and Frame 072; and on March 16, 1995 at Reel 1331, Frame 8225; and on February 5, 1996 at Reel 7795, Frame 0920, and granted a further security interest to BT Commercial Corporation as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a certain Amended And Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Amended Agreement") dated as of August 29, 1996, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 1996 at Reel 8246, Frames 0001, 0672, 0694, 0760, 0828; at Reel 1532, Frames 0828, 0806, 0761, 0869; and at Reel 1533, Frame 0535;

· WHEREAS, Section 5(1) of the Agreement and Section 5(1) of the Amended Agreement provide that the Agent and the Collateral Agent shall release any lien granted by the Debtor as to any Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement and the Amended Agreement) sold, transferred or disposed of in accordance with the Agreement and Amended Agreement;

WHERTAS, the Debtor has agreed to sell and transfer to Intel Corporation, in accordance with the Agreement and the Amended Agreement, the specific items of Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (Patents and Patent Applications) (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Agreement for the Sale of Patents dated as of May 1, 1997.

Wow, therefore, the parties hereto agree that the Agent and Collateral Agent hereby reassign to the Debtor the interest in the Patents in which the Agent and Collateral Agent were granted a security interest under the Agreement and the Amended Agreement. The Agent and the Collateral Agent also hereby release their security interests in the Patents.

| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 | I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 |
|---|---|
| On <u>Steptenber 18, 1978</u> - Date of Deposit  EDITH FUENTES  | On May 27 1998  Date of Deposit  EDITH FUENTES  |
| Name of Person Mailing Correspondence   | Name of Person Mailing Correspondence   |
| Signature Date  | Signature Date  |
|   |   |

212 293 2784

PAGE. 62

MAY 82 '97 17:32 FR WANG CORP. LEGAL

508 967 3930 TO BRAMSON & PRESS P.03/04

MAY 02 97 15:49 TQ-15089673930-284016 MHY Z 'M/ 19:35 FROM ST-UER!FICATIONS

FROM-LUSKIN, STERN & EISLEH LEP TO PERUZZOS

T-472 P. 03/04 F-051 PAGE. 008/016

MINISTER AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

FROM Bramson & Pressman 6102604445

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Release as of the date of execution, this \_\_ day of May, 1997.

WANG LABORATORIES, INC.

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

-2

212 293 2784

PAGE. 03

3

## EXHIBIT A

| Docket  | Priority |                | Application | Patent    |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------|-----------|
| Number  | Date     | Country        | Number      | Number    |
| A84002  | 2/13/84  | United States  | 06/579,611  | 4,570,258 |
| 2/13/84<br>2/13/84<br>2/13/84<br>2/13/84<br>2/13/84<br>2/13/84<br>2/13/84 | 2/13/84  | Japan          | 233048/84   | 1778091   |
|   | 2/13/84  | Australia      | 33004/84    | 564659    |
|   | 2/13/84  | Belgium        | 85100015.8  | 0 151 917 |
|   | 2/13/84  | Germany        | 85100015.8  | 0 151 917 |
|   |          | France         | 85100015.8  | 0 151 917 |
|   | 2/13/84  | United Kingdom | 85100015.8  | 0 151 917 |
|   | 2/13/84  | Canada         | 465395      | 1227856   |
|   | 2/13/84  | EP (Div)       | 93104670.0  | (pending) |
| A82009  | 12/30/82 | United States  | 06/454,894  | 4,582,957 |
|   | 12/30/82 | Japan          | 252438/83   | 1856053   |
|   | 12/30/82 | Сапада         | 436786      | 1207374   |
| A83007  | 8/11/83  | United States  | 06/522,202  | 4,595,921 |
|   | 8/11/83  | Canada         | 458702      | 1218437   |
|   | 8/11/83  | Germany        | 84109357.8  | 0 133 567 |
|   | 8/11/83  | France         | 84109357.8  | 0 133 567 |
|   | 8/11/83  | United Kingdom | 84109357.8  | 0 133 567 |
| A83001 2/1<br>2/1<br>2/1<br>2/1<br>2/1<br>2/1                             | 2/14/83  | United States  | 06/466,250  | 4,631,746 |
|   | 2/14/83  | Australia      | 19022/83    | 559775    |
|   | 2/14/83  | Canada         | 438124      | 1218462   |
|   | 2/14/83  | Belgium        | 84101337.8  | 0 118 771 |
|   | 2/14/83  | Germany        | 84101337.8  | 0 118 771 |
|   | 2/14/83  | France         | 84101337.8  | 0 118 771 |
| <del></del>   | 2/14/83  | Netherlands    | 84101337.8  | 0 118 771 |
| 2/<br>2/  | 2/14/83  | United Kingdom | 84101337.8  | 0 118 771 |
|   | 2/14/83  | Austria        | 84101337.8  | 0 118 771 |
|   | 2/14/83  | Italy          | 84101337.8  | 0 118 771 |
| A84013  | 6/29/84  | United States  | 06/625,934  | 4,644,476 |
|   | 6/29/84  | Australia      | 34576/84    | 575085    |
|   | 6/29/84  | Canada         | 468473      | 1224893   |
|   | 6/29/84  | Germany        | 84112761.6  | 0 166 810 |
|   | 6/29/84  | France         | 84112761.6  | 0 166 810 |
|   | 6/29/84  | United Kingdom | 84112761.6  | 0 166 810 |
| A85012  | 3/25/85  | United States  | 06/715,421  | 4,653,088 |
|   | 3/25/85  | Canada         | 504856      | 1248651   |
| A84009C   | 6/29/84  | United States  | 06/893,465  | 4,675,903 |
|   | 6/29/84  | Australia      | 39401/85    | 577832 '  |
|   | 6/29/84  | Canada         | 480028      | 1251853   |
| A86022  | 6/30/86  | United States  | 06/880,438  | 4,799,254 |
|   | 6/30/86  | Australia      | 71965/87    | 592176    |
|   | 6/30/86  | Canada         | 537366      | 1268274   |
|   | 6/30/86  | Belgium        | 87109409.0  | 0 251 296 |
|   | 6/30/86  | Germany        | 87109409.0  | 0 251 296 |
|   | 6/30/86  | France         | 87109409.0  | 0 251 296 |
|   | 6/30/86  | United Kingdom | 87109409.0  | 0 251 296 |
| A87044  | 3/2/87   | United States  | 07/020,838  | 4,942,540 |
|   | 3/2/87   | Japan          | 49451/88    | (pending) |
|   | 3/2/87   | Australia      | 82409/87    | 605216    |
|   | 3/2/87   | Canada         | 560203      | 1291270   |
|   | 3/2/87   | Belgium        | 88103170.2  | 0 281 102 |
|   | 3/2/87   | Germany        | 88103170.2  | 0 281 102 |
|   | 3/2/87   | France         | 88103170.2  | 0 281 102 |
|   | 3/2/87   | United Kingdom | 88103170.2  | 0 281 102 |

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/1998 REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0281